
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2516 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/3/2017 Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/15/2017

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute First Amendment to Site Lease Agreement and
Memorandum of First Amendment to Site Lease Agreement with New Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Site Lease.pdf, 2. Memorandum.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBroken Arrow City Council8/15/2017 1 Pass

Broken Arrow City Council

Meeting of: 08-15-2017

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Information Technology Department
Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute First Amendment to Site

Lease Agreement and Memorandum of First Amendment to Site
Lease Agreement with New Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC

Background:

On July 7th 1997, the City of Broken Arrow entered into a Site Lease Agreement with New Cingular Wireless
PCS, LLC (“Lessee”). The Lessee is the successor in the interest to the Original lease for tower and ground
space located at Boston and Lions.

The terms of this lease were for an initial five years with three additional five year automatic renewals. This

amendment provides for four additional five year renewals. The Lessee’s current rent is $4,800.00 per year and

will increase to $20,400.00 per year. This will result in an increase of $15,600.00 over the existing contract.

The amendment also provides a fifteen percent increase for each of the five-year renewals.

Cost: $0

Prepared By: Stephen Steward, IT Director

Reviewed By: Assistant City Manager

                                    Legal Department

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-2516, Version: 1

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments:

First Amendment to Site Lease Agreement

Memorandum of First Amendment to Site Lease Agreement

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution First Amendment to Site Lease Agreement and First Amendment to

Memorandum of First Amendment to Site Lease Agreement

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/11/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

